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2015 – 2016
Senator Nomination Form







Name: 




ID #:




E-mail: 




Primary Phone Number:


[bookmark: Check1][bookmark: Check2]Student Status (check one): 	|_| full-time 	|_| part-time








NOMINATIONS ARE DUE TO THE

STUDENT INVOLVEMENT OFFICE (STUDENT CENTER ROOM 103)

BY TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 29 AT 3:00PM














Election Information

· Students interested to run for a position as an SGA Senator will need to return the Senator Nomination Form to the Student Involvement Office (STC 103) by Tuesday, September 29 at 3:00pm.  No late forms will be accepted.

· Candidates will be required to attend a Mandatory Candidate Meeting on Tuesday, September 29 at 3:15pm in the Student Center Conference Room (STC 111).

· Campaigning will take place on the following days:

· Start:  Wednesday, September 30 at 8:00am
· End:  Wednesday, October 7 at 12:00pm

· Voting will occur MyWCC on the following days/times:

· Open:  Monday, October 5  at 10:00am
· Close:  Wednesday, October 7 at 12:00pm

· Results will be emailed to each candidate by the SGA Advisors after the election is certified.

Training & Senate Meeting Schedule

All SGA Senators will be required to attend a training retreat from Saturday, October 9 - Sunday, October 10.  We will depart campus at 9:00am on Saturday and return at about 7:00pm on Sunday.  
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All those elected to serve on the SGA Senate will be required to attend each meeting of the SGA Senate.  The SGA Senate will meet on the following days from 4:00pm – 5:15pm in the Student Center Conference Room, Room 111:

	Fall 2014 Semester
	Spring 2015 Semester


	Thursday, October 15

	Thursday, January 28

	Thursday, October 27

	Thursday, February 11

	Thursday, October 29

	Thursday, February 18

	Thursday, November 12

	Thursday, February 25

	Thursday, November 19

	Thursday, March 10

	Thursday, December 3

	Thursday, March 24

	Thursday, December 10

	Thursday, March 31

	
	Thursday, April 14


	
	Thursday, April 21

	
	Thursday, April 28 (SGA E-Board Induction)


	
	Thursday, May 5 (if necessary)
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